95
High Voltage MLC Chips
For 600V to 5000V Applications
Case Size 0805 1206 1210 1808 1812
Soldering Reflow/Wave Reflow/Wave Reflow Only Reflow Only Reflow Only
(L) Length mm 2.10 ± 0.20 3.30 + 0.30 3.30 + 0.40 4.60 + 0.50 4.60 + 0.50
(in.) (0.085 ± 0.008) (0.130 + 0.012) (0.130 + 0.016) (0.181 + 0.020) (0.177 + 0.012)
W) Width mm 1.25 ± 0.2 0 1.60 +0.30/-0.10 2.50 + 0.30 2.00 + 0.20 3.20 + 0.30

	How to Order
	Part Number Explanation
	C0G (NP0) Dielectric
	General Specifications
	Specifications and Test Methods
	Capacitance Range
	U Dielectric
	RF/Microwave C0G (NP0) Capacitors (RoHS)
	RF/Microwave C0G (NP0) Capacitors (Sn/Pb)
	RF/Microwave Automotive C0G (NP0) Capacitors (RoHS)
	AEC Q200 Qualified Ultra Low ESR
	Designer Kits
	X8R/X8L Dielectric
	General Specifications
	Specifications and Test Methods
	X7R Dielectric
	General Specifications
	Specifications and Test Methods
	Capacitance Range
	X7S Dielectric
	General Specifications
	Specifications and Test Methods
	Capacitance Range
	X5R Dielectric
	General Specifications
	Specifications and Test Methods
	Capacitance Range
	Y5V Dielectric
	General Specifications
	Specifications and Test Methods
	Capacitance Range
	MLCC Gold Termination — AU Series
	General Specifications
	Capacitance Range
	MLCC Tin/Lead Termination "B" (LD Series)
	C0G (NP0) – General Specifications
	Specifications and Test Methods
	Capacitance Range
	General Specifications
	Specifications and Test Methods
	Capacitance Range
	General Specifications
	Specifications and Test Methods
	Capacitance Range
	General Specifications
	Specifications and Test Methods
	Capacitance Range
	Automotive MLCC
	General Specifications
	Capacitance Range
	APS for COTS+ High Reliability Applications
	General Specifications
	Capacitance Range
	MLCC with FLEXITERM®
	General Specifications
	Specifications and Test Methods
	Capacitance Range
	FLEXISAFE MLC Chips
	General Specifications and Capacitance Range
	Capacitor Array
	Capacitor Array (IPC)
	Automotive Capacitor Array (IPC)
	Part & Pad Layout Dimensions
	Low Inductance Capacitors
	Introduction
	LICC (Low Inductance Chip Capacitors)
	IDC (InterDigitated Capacitors)
	LGA Low Inductance Capacitors
	High Temperature MLCCs
	AT Series – 200ºC & 250°C Rated
	High Voltage MLC Chips
	For 600V to 5000V Applications